## 506931924 10/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIANGXIANG XU	07/09/2021
CHENLING ZHENG	07/09/2021
YANHUA LU	07/09/2021
YING LIU	07/09/2021
GUOJIN ZHOU	07/09/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED		
Street Address:	NO.2 XIN'GANG ROAD, ZHANGWAN TOWN		
Internal Address:	al Address: JIAOCHENG DISTRICT		
City:	NINGDE CITY, FUJIAN, 352100		
State/Country:	CHINA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17505965

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +227 2127081803
Email: gmarti@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 020813-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHIMING WU
SIGNATURE:	/SHIMING WU/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 057848 FRAME: 0077

EPAS ID: PAT6978761

506931924

source=020813-7\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page1.tif source=020813-7\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page2.tif source=020813-7\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057848 FRAME: 0078

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS Title of Invention FIRE-FIGHTING SWITCH DEVICE AND FIRE-FIGHTING SYSTEM DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that: [ X ] This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following: [ ] U.S. Application or PCT International Application No. \_\_\_ Declaration The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. · I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37 C.F.R. § 1.56. CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) has invented Assignor certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified application. WHEREAS, Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited of No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, PRC 352100 its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire, full and exclusive right to the above-identified application in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said application or any divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the said application and any divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. Assignment The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this said application or divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, interpartes review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all foreign countries and does hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said applications for such patents and divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name Jul. 9,2021 Inventor's Name: Xiangxiang XU Date: Xiangxlang Xu Inventor's Signature:

# ADDITIONAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Jul.9,2021

Inventor's Name:	Chenling ZHENG	Date:			
Inventor's Signature:	Chengling ZHENG	•	Jul. 9. 2021		
	4 0				
inventor's Name:	Yanhua LU	Date:	Jul. 9. 2021		
Inventor's Signature:	Yanhua LU				
		,			
Inventor's Name:	Ying LIU	Date:	Jul. 9. 2021		
Inventor's Signature: Ying LIU					
			•		
Inventor's Name:	Guajin ZHOU	Date:	Jul. 9. 2021		
Inventor's Signature:	Guojin ZHON				